
WE
Nordic Championships 2023
08.10.2023 - 09:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 PANFILOVA Aleksandra DEN 999 16.06.1998
2 REDLICH Fenja Apsarah DEN 999 30.10.2007
3 ANIS Dinara EST 411 21.05.2006
4 AUS Sandra EST 738 20.02.2005
5 BELJAJEVA Julia EST 72 21.07.1992
6 BOBROVA Elizaveta EST 754 15.09.2005
7 DIFFERT Nelli EST 12 24.07.1990
8 EMBRICH Irina EST 21 12.07.1980
9 EMBRICH Maria EST 480 12.07.2005
10 JELINEVITS Anastassia EST 999 10.06.1984
11 JÕGISU Johanna Maria EST 999 25.09.2002
12 KAABERMA Gertrud EST 999 25.09.2003
13 KIKERPILL Eliisa EST 999 19.04.2008
14 KIRPU Erika EST 32 22.06.1992
15 KOMISSAROVA Karoliina EST 735 28.04.2002
16 KUUSK Kristina EST 30 16.11.1985
17 LEHIS Katrina EST 67 19.12.1994
18 MAGOMAEVA Daria EST 999 25.09.1986
19 MATSKEVITŠ Iris Maria EST 730 25.09.2002
20 MIRONOV Leana EST 999 13.12.2006
21 NILISK Kristiin EST 360 28.05.2004
22 NOVOSJOLOVA Luiza EST 727 19.04.2004
23 OSTROVSKI Elisabeth EST 740 25.09.2003
24 PROOSVALI Anneli EST 999 27.03.2006
25 SALM Gaia-Marianna EST 729 25.09.1993
26 TRYNOVA Julia EST 999 19.08.2008
27 VASSILJEVA Karina EST 720 25.09.2003
28 ZABELINA Zlata EST 999 25.09.2008
29 ZUIKOVA Veronika EST 113 17.10.1994
30 ENRIGHT Irene FIN 999 18.01.1977
31 KOJO Sari FIN 999 10.04.1968
32 KUVAJA Veera FIN 999 02.03.2005
33 KYMAELAEINEN Sirkka-Liisa FIN 999 02.12.1965
34 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena FIN 999 06.03.2006
35 MIKKILA Inka FIN 482 12.01.1998
36 PULLA Lili FIN 999 22.09.2006
37 SNÖ Niina FIN 999 04.10.1979
38 TREGUBOV Carol FIN 999 26.08.2003
39 VUORINEN Anna FIN 192 06.09.1998
40 CHEVALIER Leila FRA 999 25.03.2004
41 OIKONOMOU Danai GRE 999 20.02.2006
42 PROSINA Sofija LAT 423 24.09.2006
43 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 96 18.04.1996
44 BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina LTU 438 29.12.1993
45 GRABOVSKYTE Lurde LTU 356 04.05.2003
46 KIKAITE Milda LTU 547 22.03.1997
47 MASALO Olivija LTU 204 14.09.1999
48 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 999 17.05.2005
49 SIMKUTE Ausrine LTU 999 12.08.2003
50 MORVIK Anne-Marit NOR 999 01.09.1990
51 TENGESDAL Vilde NOR 999 05.01.2004
52 VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa NOR 507 18.05.2006
53 STEWART Elizabeth NZL 999 02.07.1982
54 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 474 31.07.2008
55 FREDEN Anna SWE 500 30.08.2004
56 HARDING Alma SWE 461 27.09.2006
57 LUNDBERG Sofia SWE 999 01.12.2006
58 MAANINKA Moa SWE 450 06.12.2004
59 OLSSON Natalie SWE 999 15.06.2004
60 RENDA Eden Rose SWE 504 22.07.2005
61 SENNERLIN HOLM Engla SWE 335 16.11.2004
62 ULLTJAERN Louise SWE 457 07.09.2006
63 WESTMAN Elda SWE 999 09.05.2006



9 pools of 7
50 (79.37% of 63) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 DIFFERT Nelli EST 12
2 EMBRICH Irina EST 21
3 KUUSK Kristina EST 30
4 KIRPU Erika EST 32
5 LEHIS Katrina EST 67
6 BELJAJEVA Julia EST 72
7 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 96
8 ZUIKOVA Veronika EST 113
9 VUORINEN Anna FIN 192
10 MASALO Olivija LTU 204
11 SENNERLIN HOLM Engla SWE 335
12 GRABOVSKYTE Lurde LTU 356
13 NILISK Kristiin EST 360
14 ANIS Dinara EST 411
15 PROSINA Sofija LAT 423
16 BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina LTU 438
17 MAANINKA Moa SWE 450
18 ULLTJAERN Louise SWE 457
19 HARDING Alma SWE 461
20 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 474
21 EMBRICH Maria EST 480
22 MIKKILA Inka FIN 482
23 FREDEN Anna SWE 500
24 RENDA Eden Rose SWE 504
25 VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa NOR 507
26 KIKAITE Milda LTU 547
27 VASSILJEVA Karina EST 720
28 NOVOSJOLOVA Luiza EST 727
29 SALM Gaia-Marianna EST 729
30 MATSKEVITŠ Iris Maria EST 730
31 KOMISSAROVA Karoliina EST 735
32 AUS Sandra EST 738
33 OSTROVSKI Elisabeth EST 740
34 BOBROVA Elizaveta EST 754
35 KUVAJA Veera FIN 999
36 OLSSON Natalie SWE 999
37 ENRIGHT Irene FIN 999
38 PULLA Lili FIN 999
39 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 999
40 KYMAELAEINEN Sirkka-Liisa FIN 999
41 REDLICH Fenja Apsarah DEN 999
42 KAABERMA Gertrud EST 999
43 SNÖ Niina FIN 999
44 SIMKUTE Ausrine LTU 999
45 STEWART Elizabeth NZL 999
46 TENGESDAL Vilde NOR 999
47 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena FIN 999
48 TRYNOVA Julia EST 999
49 MIRONOV Leana EST 999
50 CHEVALIER Leila FRA 999
51 TREGUBOV Carol FIN 999
52 WESTMAN Elda SWE 999
53 MAGOMAEVA Daria EST 999
54 KIKERPILL Eliisa EST 999
55 JÕGISU Johanna Maria EST 999
56 PANFILOVA Aleksandra DEN 999
57 OIKONOMOU Danai GRE 999
58 ZABELINA Zlata EST 999
59 PROOSVALI Anneli EST 999
60 KOJO Sari FIN 999
61 JELINEVITS Anastassia EST 999
62 LUNDBERG Sofia SWE 999
63 MORVIK Anne-Marit NOR 999
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Strip 11

11:30

Referee(s):

PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

DIFFERT Nelli EST

PULLA Lili FIN

ENRIGHT Irene FIN

ULLTJAERN Louise SWE

HARDING Alma SWE

KIKERPILL Eliisa EST

JÕGISU Johanna Maria EST

Strip 12

11:30

Referee(s):

BAEKMAND Nicky (DEN)

MAANINKA Moa SWE

EMBRICH Irina EST

PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU

TENGESDAL Vilde NOR

KUVAJA Veera FIN

JELINEVITS Anastassia EST

Strip 13

11:30

Referee(s):

ANDERSSON Tim (NOR)

KUUSK Kristina EST

OLSSON Natalie SWE

BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina LTU

EMBRICH Maria EST

TREGUBOV Carol FIN

OIKONOMOU Danai GRE



Strip 14

11:30

Referee(s):

VIK Johan (SWE)

OSTROVSKI Elisabeth EST

MIKKILA Inka FIN

STEWART Elizabeth NZL

KIRPU Erika EST

WESTMAN Elda SWE

PROSINA Sofija LAT

ZABELINA Zlata EST

Strip 15

11:30

Referee(s):

VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE)

KOJO Sari FIN

ANIS Dinara EST

SIMKUTE Ausrine LTU

LEHIS Katrina EST

AUS Sandra EST

FREDEN Anna SWE

REDLICH Fenja Apsarah DEN

Strip 16

11:30

Referee(s):

SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena FIN

KAABERMA Gertrud EST

BELJAJEVA Julia EST

GRABOVSKYTE Lurde LTU

RENDA Eden Rose SWE

PANFILOVA Aleksandra DEN

KOMISSAROVA Karoliina EST



Strip 17

11:30

Referee(s):

RISSANEN Aapo (FIN)

MATSKEVITŠ Iris Maria EST

AZUKAITE Vikte LTU

LUNDBERG Sofia SWE

MIRONOV Leana EST

VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa NOR

SNÖ Niina FIN

NILISK Kristiin EST

Strip 18

11:30

Referee(s):

HANSTEIN Aarin (EST)

ZUIKOVA Veronika EST

KYMAELAEINEN Sirkka-Liisa FIN

SALM Gaia-Marianna EST

KIKAITE Milda LTU

SENNERLIN HOLM Engla SWE

MORVIK Anne-Marit NOR

TRYNOVA Julia EST

Strip 21

11:30

Referee(s):

VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

CHEVALIER Leila FRA

MASALO Olivija LTU

PROOSVALI Anneli EST

VUORINEN Anna FIN

NOVOSJOLOVA Luiza EST

VASSILJEVA Karina EST

ERIKSSON Linnea SWE
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 ZUIKOVA Veronika EST 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 KIRPU Erika EST 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
3 DIFFERT Nelli EST 6 1.00 28 11 +17 Advanced
4 BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina LTU 5 1.00 24 11 +13 Advanced
5 PROSINA Sofija LAT 5 0.83 29 12 +17 Advanced
6 KIKERPILL Eliisa EST 5 0.83 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 BELJAJEVA Julia EST 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
8 MASALO Olivija LTU 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
9 LEHIS Katrina EST 5 0.83 25 14 +11 Advanced
10 GRABOVSKYTE Lurde LTU 5 0.83 29 19 +10 Advanced
11 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 5 0.83 27 19 +8 Advanced
12 AUS Sandra EST 5 0.83 27 20 +7 Advanced
13 TRYNOVA Julia EST 5 0.83 26 20 +6 Advanced
14 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 4 0.80 24 12 +12 Advanced
15 KUUSK Kristina EST 4 0.80 23 11 +12 Advanced
16 EMBRICH Irina EST 4 0.80 21 17 +4 Advanced
17 ULLTJAERN Louise SWE 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
18 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
19 NILISK Kristiin EST 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
20 SENNERLIN HOLM Engla SWE 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
21 ANIS Dinara EST 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
22 RENDA Eden Rose SWE 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
23 REDLICH Fenja Apsarah DEN 4 0.67 25 21 +4 Advanced
24 MIRONOV Leana EST 4 0.67 27 24 +3 Advanced
25 PROOSVALI Anneli EST 4 0.67 23 21 +2 Advanced
26 EMBRICH Maria EST 3 0.60 22 18 +4 Advanced
27 JELINEVITS Anastassia EST 3 0.60 23 21 +2 Advanced
28T SALM Gaia-Marianna EST 3 0.50 24 19 +5 Advanced
28T MATSKEVITŠ Iris Maria EST 3 0.50 24 19 +5 Advanced
30 KOMISSAROVA Karoliina EST 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
31 VASSILJEVA Karina EST 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
32 MIKKILA Inka FIN 3 0.50 21 23 -2 Advanced
33 OSTROVSKI Elisabeth EST 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
34 OLSSON Natalie SWE 2 0.40 16 17 -1 Advanced
35 MAANINKA Moa SWE 2 0.40 19 21 -2 Advanced
36 TENGESDAL Vilde NOR 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
37 KAABERMA Gertrud EST 2 0.33 22 23 -1 Advanced
38 JÕGISU Johanna Maria EST 2 0.33 21 24 -3 Advanced
39 SIMKUTE Ausrine LTU 2 0.33 18 22 -4 Advanced
40T VUORINEN Anna FIN 2 0.33 21 26 -5 Advanced
40T SNÖ Niina FIN 2 0.33 21 26 -5 Advanced
42 CHEVALIER Leila FRA 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
43 VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa NOR 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
44 MORVIK Anne-Marit NOR 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
45 STEWART Elizabeth NZL 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Advanced
46 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena FIN 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Advanced
47 PULLA Lili FIN 2 0.33 16 28 -12 Advanced
48 ENRIGHT Irene FIN 2 0.33 15 27 -12 Advanced
49 OIKONOMOU Danai GRE 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Advanced
50 WESTMAN Elda SWE 1 0.17 20 28 -8 Advanced
51 NOVOSJOLOVA Luiza EST 1 0.17 16 26 -10 Eliminated
52 LUNDBERG Sofia SWE 1 0.17 18 29 -11 Eliminated
53 ZABELINA Zlata EST 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
54 KOJO Sari FIN 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
55 KYMAELAEINEN Sirkka-Liisa FIN 1 0.17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
56 FREDEN Anna SWE 0 0.00 19 29 -10 Eliminated
57 KUVAJA Veera FIN 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
58 HARDING Alma SWE 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
59 TREGUBOV Carol FIN 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
60 PANFILOVA Aleksandra DEN 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
61 KIKAITE Milda LTU 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated



WE
Semi-Finals

Ref: POCSI Tommi (SWE)

1

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

2

Table of 8

Ref: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

1

Ref: POCSI Tommi (SWE)

2

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

3

Ref: BAEKMAND Nicky (DEN)

4

Table of 16

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

1

Ref: BAEKMAND Nicky (DEN)

2

Ref: ANDERSSON Tim (NOR)

3

Ref: VIK Johan (SWE)

4

Ref: EEG Ole (NOR)

5

Ref: AUERBACH Kim (DEN)

6

Ref: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

7

Ref: RISSANEN Aapo (FIN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE)

2

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

3

Ref: RISSANEN Aapo (FIN)

4

5

Ref: VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE)

6

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

7

8

9

Ref: BAEKMAND Nicky (DEN)

10

Ref: SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

11

12

13

Ref: BAEKMAND Nicky (DEN)

14

Ref: SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

15

(4) BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina
16

Table of 64

EST

EST

FIN

SWE

FIN

GRE

EST

EST

FIN

EST

EST

FIN

LTU

LAT

EST

EST

EST

NOR

EST

EST

NZL

SWE

EST

NOR

(4) BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina

LTU
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Semi-Finals

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

3

Ref: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

4

Table of 8

5

6

Ref: EEG Ole (NOR)

7

Ref: VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE)

8

Table of 16

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

9

Ref: VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE)

10

Ref: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

11

12

Ref: ZAMKOVOJS Romans (LAT)

13

Ref: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

14

Ref: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

15

Ref: POCSI Tommi (SWE)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: HANSTEIN Aarin (EST)

18

Ref: VIK Johan (SWE)

19

20

21

Ref: HANSTEIN Aarin (EST)

22

Ref: VIK Johan (SWE)

23

24

25

Ref: ANDERSSON Tim (NOR)

26

Ref: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

27

28

Ref: ANDERSSON Tim (NOR)

29

Ref: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

30

Ref: RISSANEN Aapo (FIN)

31

32

Table of 64

EST

SWE

EST

EST

(46) LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena
FIN

LTU

LTU

(43) VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa
NOR

SWE

EST

EST

EST

EST

LTU

EST

DEN

FRA

LTU

EST

SWE

FIN

SWE

EST

SWE

EST



WE

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

1

Finals

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

1

Ref: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: POCSI Tommi (SWE)

1

Ref: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

2

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

3

Ref: MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)

4

Table of 8

EST

LTU

LAT

EST

EST

LTU

EST

EST
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 DIFFERT Nelli EST 24.07.1990
2 ZUIKOVA Veronika EST 17.10.1994
3T PROSINA Sofija LAT 24.09.2006
3T KUUSK Kristina EST 16.11.1985
5 BELJAJEVA Julia EST 21.07.1992
6 MASALO Olivija LTU 14.09.1999
7 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 18.04.1996
8 TRYNOVA Julia EST 19.08.2008
9 KIRPU Erika EST 22.06.1992
10 KIKERPILL Eliisa EST 19.04.2008
11 LEHIS Katrina EST 19.12.1994
12 GRABOVSKYTE Lurde LTU 04.05.2003
13 EMBRICH Irina EST 12.07.1980
14 NILISK Kristiin EST 28.05.2004
15 ANIS Dinara EST 21.05.2006
16 TENGESDAL Vilde NOR 05.01.2004
17 BAJORUNAITE-STAUSKE Paulina LTU 29.12.1993
18 AUS Sandra EST 20.02.2005
19 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 17.05.2005
20 ULLTJAERN Louise SWE 07.09.2006
21 SENNERLIN HOLM Engla SWE 16.11.2004
22 RENDA Eden Rose SWE 22.07.2005
23 REDLICH Fenja Apsarah DEN 30.10.2007
24 PROOSVALI Anneli EST 27.03.2006
25 JELINEVITS Anastassia EST 10.06.1984
26 MATSKEVITŠ Iris Maria EST 25.09.2002
27 VASSILJEVA Karina EST 25.09.2003
28 MIKKILA Inka FIN 12.01.1998
29 MAANINKA Moa SWE 06.12.2004
30 SIMKUTE Ausrine LTU 12.08.2003
31 SNÖ Niina FIN 04.10.1979
32 PULLA Lili FIN 22.09.2006
33 ERIKSSON Linnea SWE 31.07.2008
34 MIRONOV Leana EST 13.12.2006
35 EMBRICH Maria EST 12.07.2005
36 SALM Gaia-Marianna EST 25.09.1993
37 KOMISSAROVA Karoliina EST 28.04.2002
38 OSTROVSKI Elisabeth EST 25.09.2003
39 OLSSON Natalie SWE 15.06.2004
40 KAABERMA Gertrud EST 25.09.2003
41 JÕGISU Johanna Maria EST 25.09.2002
42 VUORINEN Anna FIN 06.09.1998
43 CHEVALIER Leila FRA 25.03.2004
44 VON KOSS HELLEBOE Elsa NOR 18.05.2006
45 MORVIK Anne-Marit NOR 01.09.1990
46 STEWART Elizabeth NZL 02.07.1982
47 LUNDELL Moa Ruut Maleena FIN 06.03.2006
48 ENRIGHT Irene FIN 18.01.1977
49 OIKONOMOU Danai GRE 20.02.2006
50 WESTMAN Elda SWE 09.05.2006
51 NOVOSJOLOVA Luiza EST 19.04.2004
52 LUNDBERG Sofia SWE 01.12.2006
53 ZABELINA Zlata EST 25.09.2008
54 KOJO Sari FIN 10.04.1968
55 KYMAELAEINEN Sirkka-Liisa FIN 02.12.1965
56 FREDEN Anna SWE 30.08.2004
57 KUVAJA Veera FIN 02.03.2005
58 HARDING Alma SWE 27.09.2006
59 TREGUBOV Carol FIN 26.08.2003
60 PANFILOVA Aleksandra DEN 16.06.1998
61 KIKAITE Milda LTU 22.03.1997
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANDERSSON Tim NOR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
AUERBACH Kim DEN B Ref: 1
BAEKMAND Nicky DEN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BORSODI Andras NOR B Ref: 1
EEG Ole NOR B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B Ref: 1
HANSTEIN Aarin EST B Ref: 1 Ref: 2
KORHONEN Jonni FIN B Ref: 1
MUTSENIK Stanislav EST B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B Ref: 1
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas LTU B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
POCSI Tommi SWE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RISSANEN Aapo FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SAVOLAINEN Katri FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2
VALIULIN Dmitri EST B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VIK Johan SWE B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VIKLUND Birgitta SWE B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZAMKOVOJS Romans LAT B Ref: 1



Total entries: 63
Total participants: 59
Top-32 ranked participants: 4
Number of countries represented: 10

EST: 27 participants
FIN: 10 participants
SWE: 10 participants
LTU: 7 participants
NOR: 3 participants
DEN: 2 participants
FRA: 1 participants
GRE: 1 participants
LAT: 1 participants
NZL: 1 participants


